Besides, Figure 2.1 depicts statically the 

predictive influence of each explanatory 

variable on the dependent variable. Also, it 

illustrates the combined effect of these 

independent variables on SBM performance. 

3.0 Methodology 

As of 2025, three hundred and ninety-three 

(393) businesses of various types were 

registered under the Ministry of Trade, Industry 

and Investment in Bayelsa State. The owners 

and managers of these businesses formed the 

study's population. Due to the nature of the 

study, the focus was on businesses with five (5) 

or more years in operation; thus, the study used 

three hundred and sixteen (316) as the 

population. For the determination of the sample 

size, Krejcie and Morgan's (1970) method was 

used, thus giving one hundred and seventy-five 

(175). According to Yamane (2013), this is 

considered the lowest acceptable level of 

confidence, with a 95% confidence level and a 

5% error margin. To maintain the standard as 

suggested by Israel (2013), 30% of 175 should 

be added to the original calculated sample size